
Arcadia (5-9-2, 1-8-2) -vs- Wilkes (11-4-0, 9-3-0)
01/13/2024 at Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/13/2024
Start: 05:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 103
Location: Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania
Officials: Referee: Tim Foreman; Referee: Keith Ess; Linesman:
Vincent Stefan; Linesman: Kristian Matthews

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Arcadia 0 0 0 0
Wilkes 1 5 1 7

ARC:
WIL: Swain, Nick (2); Blomquist, Christian (2); Roginski, Patrick (2);
Lowe, Cam (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ARC WIL
1st 00:34 WIL Swain, Nick Paige, Christopher EV, FG, GW 0 1
2nd 04:37 WIL Lowe, Cam Jungwirth, Cole, Swain, Nick PP 0 2
2nd 10:02 WIL Blomquist, Christian Marcolin, Lorenzo, Jordan, Carter EV 0 3
2nd 13:03 WIL Roginski, Patrick Berry, Billy EV 0 4
2nd 13:28 WIL Roginski, Patrick Jungwirth, Cole, Berry, Billy EV 0 5

2nd
19:38

.7 WIL Swain, Nick Jungwirth, Cole, Berry, Billy PP 0 6
3rd 02:55 WIL Blomquist, Christian Jordan, Carter, Spetz, Steven EV 0 7

Arcadia Power Plays Wilkes Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:27 18:27 02:00 1 1 --
2nd 13:49 15:49 02:00 0 1 --
3rd 13:27 18:13 04:46 0 8 --

08:46 1 10 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 04:01 04:37 00:36 1 0 PPG
2nd 05:31 07:31 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 07:33 09:33 02:00 1 1 --
2nd 19:22 19:39 00:17 2 0 PPG
3rd 03:21 05:21 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 08:03 10:03 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 11:27 12:24 00:57 0 0 --

09:50 11 1 2/7

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WIL Carlson, Matt 02:00 Slashing MINOR 16:27 PP
2nd ARC Dennis, Connor 02:00 Boarding MINOR 04:01 PP
2nd ARC German, Josh 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:31 PP
2nd ARC TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 07:33 PP
2nd WIL Lowe, Cam 02:00 Slashing MINOR 13:49 PP
2nd WIL McGrath, Judson 02:00 Slashing MINOR 18:31 PP
2nd ARC Mastay, Cody 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 18:31 PP

2nd ARC Dennis, Connor 02:00 Direct contact to the head MINOR
19:21

.7 PP
3rd ARC German, Josh 02:00 Roughing MINOR 03:21 PP
3rd ARC Song, Justin 02:00 Slashing MINOR 08:03 PP
3rd ARC Dicker, Brendan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 11:27 PP
3rd WIL O'Kane, Jimmy 02:00 Tripping MINOR 12:24 PP
3rd ARC Dennis, Connor 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 18:13 PP



Individual
Arcadia 0

Wilkes 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Williams, Connor 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
4 Frankenfield, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Tedesco, Russ 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
6 Finkeldey, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Dicker, Brendan 0 0 1 0 0 1 -5 11-28 1-2 0
8 Feldman, Donnie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Mastay, Cody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-10 1-2 0
10 Hamel, Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Battaglia, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
12 Crisp, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Shuter, Jared 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Price, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Hertzberg, Michael 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0-1 - 2
17 Iannucci, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5 - - 0
18 Song, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4 - 1-2 0
19 Cole, Jude 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5 - - 0
22 German, Josh 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - 2-4 0
24 Parrott, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 5
25 Bachman, CJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 1
27 Whitehouse, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Florit, Dylan 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 10-17 - 0
35 Lindy, Jeb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
38 Williamson, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Burgess, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
53 Dennis, Connor 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 3-6 1
64 Quigley, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7-15 - 1
65 Crofoot, Wesley 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
72 McGonagle, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
76 Kocsis, Mike 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
77 Hodowanec, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 0 0 7 4 2 13 -25 34-73 9-18 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Terski, Nate 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
3 O'Kane, Jimmy 0 0 2 2 3 7 1 3-4 1-2 1
4 Marcolin, Lorenzo 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 - - 0
5 Johnson, Joe 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
7 Berry, Billy 0 3 0 2 1 3 2 17-34 - 0
10 Paige, Christopher 0 1 2 0 2 4 3 - - 1
11 Vonk, Mason 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
12 Spetz, Steven 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 - - 2
13 Harrington, Miles 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - - 0
14 Nau, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Porter, Teague 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Carlson, Matt 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 12-19 1-2 0
18 Barrett, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Dobles, Luke 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 2
20 Jungwirth, Cole 0 3 0 3 2 5 4 - - 0
21 Swain, Nick 2 1 2 4 1 7 1 - - 0
22 Lowe, Cam 1 0 1 1 3 5 0 0-1 1-2 0
23 Jordan, Carter 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 3-8 - 1
24 Cocchi, Max 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 4-7 - 0
30 Perna, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Paterson-Jones, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



34 Rolleman, Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Fox, Luc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Blomquist, Christian 2 0 0 1 4 5 2 - - 0
57 Mandleur, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
71 Pettypiece, Leyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 McGrath, Judson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
91 Roginski, Patrick 2 0 0 2 1 3 2 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 7 12 9 19 25 53 25 39-73 4-8 7

Arcadia Goalkeeping Wilkes Goalkeeping

Arcadia Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

44 Burgess, Ryan L 40:00 6 0 8 14 0 22
35 Lindy, Jeb 20:00 1 0 0 0 24 24
38 Williamson, Hayden 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 0 8 14 24 46

Wilkes Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Perna, Jack W 60:00 0 0 7 4 2 13
31 Paterson-Jones, Michael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Rolleman, Duncan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Fox, Luc 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 7 4 2 13

Arcadia Faceoffs Wilkes Faceoffs

# Player W L
7 Dicker, Brendan 11 17
29 Florit, Dylan 10 7
64 Quigley, Jack 7 8
9 Mastay, Cody 5 5
76 Kocsis, Mike 1 0
16 Hertzberg, Michael 0 1
25 Bachman, CJ 0 1

Totals 34 39

# Player W L
7 Berry, Billy 17 17
17 Carlson, Matt 12 7
24 Cocchi, Max 4 3
3 O'Kane, Jimmy 3 1
23 Jordan, Carter 3 5
22 Lowe, Cam 0 1

Totals 39 34



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Burgess, Ryan at goalie for ARC.
0-0 [00:00] Perna, Jack at goalie for WIL.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.

0-0

[00:34] GOAL by Wilkes Swain, Nick (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Paige, Christopher
and , , On ice for WIL: Swain, Nick; Paige, Christopher; Cocchi, Max; Jungwirth, Cole; O'Kane, Jimmy, On ice for ARC: Cole,
Jude; Dicker, Brendan; Iannucci, Drew; Song, Justin; Parrott, Cam, goal number 14 for season.
Arcadia 0, Wilkes 1

0-1 [00:34] Faceoff Bachman, CJ vs O'Kane, Jimmy won by WIL.
0-1 [00:59] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs O'Kane, Jimmy won by WIL.
0-1 [01:24] Shot by ARC Florit, Dylan MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 [04:17] Shot by WIL Paige, Christopher MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [04:46] Shot by ARC Dennis, Connor MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 [04:46] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Cocchi, Max won by WIL.
0-1 [05:03] Shot by WIL Swain, Nick HIT PIPE.
0-1 [05:07] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [05:13] Shot by WIL Johnson, Joe BLOCKED by Battaglia, Bryce.
0-1 [05:13] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Carlson, Matt won by ARC.
0-1 [05:30] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-1 [05:36] Shot by WIL Jungwirth, Cole WIDE.
0-1 [06:23] Shot by ARC Bachman, CJ BLOCKED by Spetz, Steven.
0-1 [06:30] Shot by ARC German, Josh BLOCKED by Spetz, Steven.
0-1 [06:48] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-1 [06:54] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 [06:54] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-1 [07:47] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy WIDE.
0-1 [07:56] Shot by WIL Cocchi, Max MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [09:21] Shot by WIL Lowe, Cam MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [09:21] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-1 [09:39] Shot by ARC Quigley, Jack MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 [10:47] Shot by WIL Jordan, Carter WIDE.
0-1 [10:50] Shot by WIL Marcolin, Lorenzo WIDE.
0-1 [11:19] Shot by ARC Dicker, Brendan MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 [11:19] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-1 [11:45] Shot by WIL Paige, Christopher MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [11:54] Shot by WIL Berry, Billy WIDE.
0-1 [12:01] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Cocchi, Max won by WIL.
0-1 [12:53] Shot by WIL Carlson, Matt MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [12:53] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Carlson, Matt won by ARC.
0-1 [13:11] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Jordan, Carter won by ARC.
0-1 [13:49] Shot by WIL Marcolin, Lorenzo BLOCKED by Quigley, Jack.
0-1 [14:36] Shot by WIL Jungwirth, Cole WIDE.
0-1 [15:13] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs O'Kane, Jimmy won by WIL.
0-1 [15:39] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs O'Kane, Jimmy won by ARC.
0-1 [15:49] Shot by WIL Swain, Nick MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [15:52] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-1 [16:09] Shot by WIL Terski, Nate WIDE.
0-1 [16:27] Penalty on Carlson, Matt WIL 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-1 [16:27] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-1 PP ARC [16:27] Start power play for ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [17:19] Shot by ARC Tedesco, Russ MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 PP ARC [17:54] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 PP ARC [17:54] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [18:27] Carlson, Matt (WIL) penalty complete.
0-1 PP ARC [18:27] End power play for ARC.
0-1 [18:40] Shot by ARC Kocsis, Mike WIDE.
0-1 [18:47] Shot by ARC Kocsis, Mike MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 [18:48] Faceoff Hertzberg, Michael vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.



0-1 [19:05] Shot by WIL Lowe, Cam WIDE.
0-1 [19:12] Shot by WIL Harrington, Miles BLOCKED by Hertzberg, Michael.
0-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 [00:00] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-1 [00:36] Shot by WIL Berry, Billy WIDE.
0-1 [01:29] Shot by WIL Swain, Nick MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [01:45] Shot by ARC Kocsis, Mike MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 [02:10] Shot by ARC Crofoot, Wesley MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-1 [03:03] Shot by ARC Bachman, CJ WIDE.
0-1 [03:42] Shot by ARC Mastay, Cody HIT PIPE.
0-1 [03:45] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-1 [04:01] Penalty on Dennis, Connor ARC 2 minutes for Boarding.
0-1 PP WIL [04:01] Start power play for WIL.
0-1 PP WIL [04:01] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.

0-1 PP WIL

[04:37] GOAL by Wilkes Lowe, Cam (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Jungwirth, Cole and Swain, Nick, On ice for WIL: Lowe, Cam;
Jungwirth, Cole; Swain, Nick; Berry, Billy; Roginski, Patrick, On ice for ARC: Hodowanec, Daniel; Bachman, CJ; Parrott, Cam;
Mastay, Cody, goal number 6 for season.
Arcadia 0, Wilkes 2

0-2 PP WIL [04:37] Dennis, Connor (ARC) penalty complete.
0-2 PP WIL [04:37] End power play for WIL.
0-2 [04:37] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Carlson, Matt won by ARC.
0-2 [05:31] Penalty on German, Josh ARC 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-2 PP WIL [05:31] Start power play for WIL.
0-2 PP WIL [05:31] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-2 PP WIL [05:54] Shot by WIL Jungwirth, Cole MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-2 PP WIL [05:54] Shot by WIL Swain, Nick MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-2 PP WIL [05:55] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-2 PP WIL [06:44] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-2 PP WIL [06:46] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-2 PP WIL [07:31] German, Josh (ARC) penalty complete.
0-2 PP WIL [07:31] End power play for WIL.
0-2 [07:33] Penalty on , TEAM ARC 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
0-2 [07:33] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-2 PP WIL [07:33] Start power play for WIL.
0-2 PP WIL [07:43] Shot by WIL Roginski, Patrick BLOCKED by Parrott, Cam.
0-2 PP WIL [07:54] Shot by WIL Roginski, Patrick BLOCKED by Parrott, Cam.
0-2 PP WIL [08:08] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-2 PP WIL [08:16] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-2 PP WIL [08:54] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-2 PP WIL [09:05] Shot by WIL Johnson, Joe BLOCKED by Hodowanec, Daniel.
0-2 PP WIL [09:13] Shot by ARC Hertzberg, Michael MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-2 PP WIL [09:13] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-2 PP WIL [09:27] Shot by WIL Carlson, Matt MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-2 PP WIL [09:27] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Jordan, Carter won by ARC.
0-2 PP WIL [09:33] Kocsis, Mike (ARC) penalty complete.
0-2 PP WIL [09:33] End power play for WIL.

0-2

[10:02] GOAL by Wilkes Blomquist, Christian (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Marcolin, Lorenzo and Jordan, Carter, On ice for
WIL: Blomquist, Christian; Marcolin, Lorenzo; Jordan, Carter; Vonk, Mason; Dobles, Luke, On ice for ARC: Iannucci, Drew;
German, Josh; Williams, Connor; Cole, Jude; Dicker, Brendan, goal number 1 for season.
Arcadia 0, Wilkes 3

0-3 [10:02] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-3 [10:03] Shot by WIL Jungwirth, Cole MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-3 [10:17] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-3 [11:17] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Carlson, Matt won by ARC.
0-3 [11:37] Shot by ARC Hertzberg, Michael MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-3 [11:38] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Cocchi, Max won by WIL.
0-3 [12:09] Shot by WIL Cocchi, Max MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-3 [12:14] Shot by WIL Swain, Nick BLOCKED by Dennis, Connor.
0-3 [12:15] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Jordan, Carter won by WIL.
0-3 [12:20] Shot by WIL Blomquist, Christian BLOCKED by Bachman, CJ.
0-3 [12:57] Shot by WIL Vonk, Mason MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.



0-3 [12:59] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.

0-3

[13:03] GOAL by Wilkes Roginski, Patrick (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Berry, Billy and , , On ice for WIL: Roginski, Patrick;
Berry, Billy; Paige, Christopher; Spetz, Steven; Jungwirth, Cole, On ice for ARC: Iannucci, Drew; Cole, Jude; Song, Justin;
Parrott, Cam; Dicker, Brendan, goal number 6 for season.
Arcadia 0, Wilkes 4

0-4 [13:03] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-4 [13:08] Shot by WIL Berry, Billy MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-4 [13:14] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-4 [13:24] Shot by WIL Jungwirth, Cole MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.

0-4

[13:28] GOAL by Wilkes Roginski, Patrick (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Jungwirth, Cole and Berry, Billy, On ice for WIL:
Roginski, Patrick; Berry, Billy; Paige, Christopher; Jungwirth, Cole; Spetz, Steven, On ice for ARC: Iannucci, Drew; Cole,
Jude; Song, Justin; Parrott, Cam; Dicker, Brendan, goal number 7 for season.
Arcadia 0, Wilkes 5

0-5 [13:28] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-5 [13:49] Penalty on Lowe, Cam WIL 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-5 PP ARC [13:49] Start power play for ARC.
0-5 PP ARC [13:49] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-5 PP ARC [14:30] Shot by ARC Dicker, Brendan WIDE.
0-5 PP ARC [14:46] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor BLOCKED by O'Kane, Jimmy.
0-5 PP ARC [15:09] Shot by ARC Cole, Jude WIDE.
0-5 PP ARC [15:09] Shot by ARC German, Josh WIDE.
0-5 PP ARC [15:10] Shot by WIL Jordan, Carter MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-5 PP ARC [15:12] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Jordan, Carter won by WIL.
0-5 PP ARC [15:49] Lowe, Cam (WIL) penalty complete.
0-5 PP ARC [15:49] End power play for ARC.
0-5 [15:54] Shot by WIL Marcolin, Lorenzo WIDE.
0-5 [18:31] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-5 [18:31] Penalty on McGrath, Judson WIL 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-5 [18:31] Penalty on Mastay, Cody ARC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-5 [18:48] Shot by WIL Berry, Billy MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-5 [18:48] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-5 [19:22] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-5 [19:22] Penalty on Dennis, Connor ARC 2 minutes for DirectContactToTheHead.
0-5 PP WIL [19:22] Start power play for WIL.
0-5 PP WIL [19:22] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-5 PP WIL [19:29] Shot by WIL Swain, Nick MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.

0-5 PP WIL

[19:39] GOAL by Wilkes Swain, Nick (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Jungwirth, Cole and Berry, Billy, On ice for WIL: Swain, Nick;
Lowe, Cam; Berry, Billy; Jungwirth, Cole, On ice for ARC: Parrott, Cam; Dicker, Brendan; Tedesco, Russ, goal number 15 for
season.
Arcadia 0, Wilkes 6

0-6 PP WIL [19:39] Dennis, Connor (ARC) penalty complete.
0-6 PP WIL [19:39] End power play for WIL.
0-6 [19:39] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Cocchi, Max won by ARC.
0-6 [19:56] Shot by ARC German, Josh WIDE.
0-6 [19:57] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Cocchi, Max won by WIL.
0-6 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-6 [00:00] Lindy, Jeb at goalie for ARC.
0-6 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-6 [00:00] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-6 [00:15] Shot by WIL Paige, Christopher MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-6 [00:31] McGrath, Judson (WIL) penalty complete.
0-6 [00:42] Shot by ARC Florit, Dylan MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-6 [00:51] Shot by ARC Kocsis, Mike WIDE.
0-6 [01:01] Shot by WIL Swain, Nick MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-6 [01:13] Shot by WIL Terski, Nate MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-6 [01:16] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-6 [01:19] Shot by WIL Harrington, Miles MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-6 [01:19] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-6 [01:57] Shot by ARC Iannucci, Drew BLOCKED by Dobles, Luke.
0-6 [02:19] Shot by WIL Harrington, Miles MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-6 [02:26] Shot by WIL Blomquist, Christian MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-6 [02:37] Shot by WIL Blomquist, Christian MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.



0-6

[02:55] GOAL by Wilkes Blomquist, Christian (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Jordan, Carter and Spetz, Steven, On ice for WIL:
Blomquist, Christian; Jordan, Carter; Marcolin, Lorenzo; Jungwirth, Cole; Spetz, Steven, On ice for ARC: Cole, Jude; Dicker,
Brendan; Iannucci, Drew; German, Josh; Song, Justin, goal number 2 for season.
Arcadia 0, Wilkes 7

0-7 [02:55] Mastay, Cody (ARC) penalty complete.
0-7 [02:55] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-7 [03:21] Penalty on German, Josh ARC 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-7 PP WIL [03:21] Start power play for WIL.
0-7 PP WIL [03:21] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Carlson, Matt won by ARC.
0-7 PP WIL [03:59] Shot by WIL Cocchi, Max WIDE.
0-7 PP WIL [04:24] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy BLOCKED by Parrott, Cam.
0-7 PP WIL [04:30] Shot by WIL Harrington, Miles MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP WIL [04:33] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-7 PP WIL [04:55] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-7 PP WIL [05:21] German, Josh (ARC) penalty complete.
0-7 PP WIL [05:21] End power play for WIL.
0-7 [05:24] Shot by WIL Swain, Nick WIDE.
0-7 [05:25] Shot by WIL Roginski, Patrick BLOCKED by Hertzberg, Michael.
0-7 [05:26] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Jordan, Carter won by ARC.
0-7 [05:47] Shot by WIL Blomquist, Christian MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 [06:00] Shot by WIL Marcolin, Lorenzo MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 [06:20] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-7 [06:41] Shot by WIL Carlson, Matt WIDE.
0-7 [07:23] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-7 [08:03] Shot by WIL Berry, Billy MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 [08:03] Penalty on Song, Justin ARC 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-7 [08:03] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-7 PP WIL [08:03] Start power play for WIL.
0-7 PP WIL [08:21] Shot by WIL Lowe, Cam MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP WIL [08:56] Shot by WIL Roginski, Patrick MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP WIL [09:12] Shot by WIL Roginski, Patrick BLOCKED by Parrott, Cam.
0-7 PP WIL [09:46] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP WIL [09:48] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Carlson, Matt won by ARC.
0-7 PP WIL [10:03] Song, Justin (ARC) penalty complete.
0-7 PP WIL [10:03] End power play for WIL.
0-7 [10:08] Shot by WIL Johnson, Joe MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 [10:08] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Jordan, Carter won by ARC.
0-7 [10:27] Shot by ARC Kocsis, Mike HIT PIPE.
0-7 [10:51] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce BLOCKED by Jordan, Carter.
0-7 [10:52] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-7 [11:12] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-7 [11:27] Penalty on Dicker, Brendan ARC 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-7 PP WIL [11:27] Start power play for WIL.
0-7 PP WIL [11:27] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Carlson, Matt won by ARC.
0-7 PP WIL [11:48] Shot by WIL Harrington, Miles WIDE.
0-7 PP WIL [11:56] Shot by WIL Carlson, Matt BLOCKED by Parrott, Cam.
0-7 PP WIL [12:24] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Lowe, Cam won by ARC.
0-7 PP WIL [12:24] Penalty on O'Kane, Jimmy WIL 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-7 PP WIL [12:24] End power play for WIL.
0-7 [12:27] Shot by ARC German, Josh MISSED, save Perna, Jack.
0-7 [13:27] Dicker, Brendan (ARC) penalty complete.
0-7 PP ARC [13:27] Start power play for ARC.
0-7 PP ARC [13:33] Shot by WIL Lowe, Cam MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP ARC [13:33] Faceoff Kocsis, Mike vs Jordan, Carter won by ARC.
0-7 PP ARC [13:47] Shot by ARC Song, Justin BLOCKED by Paige, Christopher.
0-7 PP ARC [14:08] Shot by ARC Kocsis, Mike BLOCKED by Dobles, Luke.
0-7 PP ARC [14:57] Shot by ARC Dennis, Connor WIDE.
0-7 PP ARC [15:25] Shot by WIL Johnson, Joe MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP ARC [15:28] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Cocchi, Max won by ARC.
0-7 PP ARC [15:46] Shot by ARC Florit, Dylan WIDE.
0-7 PP ARC [15:46] Faceoff Florit, Dylan vs Cocchi, Max won by ARC.
0-7 PP ARC [16:07] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP ARC [16:10] Shot by WIL O'Kane, Jimmy MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.



0-7 PP ARC [16:13] Shot by WIL Jungwirth, Cole MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP ARC [16:31] Timeout ARC.
0-7 PP ARC [16:31] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-7 PP ARC [17:05] Shot by ARC Iannucci, Drew WIDE.
0-7 PP ARC [17:13] Shot by WIL Paige, Christopher MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP ARC [17:12] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Jordan, Carter won by WIL.
0-7 PP ARC [17:18] Shot by WIL Dobles, Luke MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP ARC [17:38] Shot by WIL Blomquist, Christian WIDE.
0-7 PP ARC [18:10] Shot by WIL Jungwirth, Cole MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 PP ARC [18:13] Penalty on Dennis, Connor ARC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-7 PP ARC [18:13] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Carlson, Matt won by WIL.
0-7 PP ARC [18:13] End power play for ARC.
0-7 [19:03] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Berry, Billy won by WIL.
0-7 [19:20] Faceoff Quigley, Jack vs Berry, Billy won by ARC.
0-7 [19:34] Shot by WIL Roginski, Patrick BLOCKED by Crofoot, Wesley.
0-7 [19:56] Shot by WIL Lowe, Cam MISSED, save Lindy, Jeb.
0-7 [20:00] End of period.
0-7 [20:00] O'Kane, Jimmy (WIL) penalty complete.
0-7 [20:00] Dennis, Connor (ARC) penalty complete.


